City of Grand Forks Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 1958-A3

SCHEDULE "A"

GENERAL OFFICE AND ADMINISTRATION FEES AND CHARGES

For Freedom of Information Requests
Locating and retrieving a record
- first three hours at no charge; thereafter
Producing a record manually
Shipping copies
Photocopying, please see fees below

Administrative Fees
Copy of Council Minutes
Miscellaneous Copies/Reports
Information requiring research
- billable in 1/4 hour increments
Copy of the List of Electors
Mortgage Roll Register
Tax Demand Notice (other than to an owner)
Certificate of Tax Status
Mobile Home Tax Status Certificate
Compliance Letter
Property Tax Notice/Utility Bill Reprint
Real Estate Board Data File
Account Transfers or Refunds
- 1st per annum per folio or account
- upon sale of property or final billing
- all other
Returned Cheques/ N.S.F. Payment
Issuance of Certified Cheque or Bank Draft
Interest on overdue accounts receivable
Penalty on overdue utility accounts

City of Grand Forks "Sustainable Community Plan"
Bylaw
Current Bylaw - includes all amendments and maps

City of Grand Forks "Zoning" Bylaw
Bylaw Text
36 x 36 Colour Map

$7.50
$7.50
at cost

$0.50
$0.50

$45.00
$10.00
$5.00
$5.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$10.00
$200.00

no charge
no charge
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
1%

2%

$30.00

$20.00
$15.00

per 1/4 hour
per 1/4 hour

per page
per page

per hour
each
per folio
each
each
each
each
each
each

each
each
each
per month
bimonthly

per copy

per copy
per copy



City of Grand Forks Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 1958-A3

City of Grand Forks "Subdivision, Development and Servicing" Bylaw

Current Bylaw - includes all amendments and design
standards

All other Bylaws

Maps - Plotter Printing Fees
Black & White

Colour

Subdivision Application Fees (non- refundable)
Pre-application meeting and letter of requirements
Application - examination fee
plus fee for each new lot created

$30.00

$0.50

$2.00
$4.00

$100.00
$400.00
$100.00

per copy

per page

per square foot
per square foot
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