SCHEDULE "A" GENERAL OFFICE AND ADMINISTRATION FEES AND CHARGES

For Freedom of Information Requests		
Locating and retrieving a record	47.50	nor 1/1 hour
- first three hours at no charge; thereafter	\$7.50 \$7.50	per 1/4 hour
Producing a record manually	·	per 1/4 hour
Shipping copies Photocopying, please see fees below	at cost	
Photocopyling, please see fees below		
Administrative Fees		
Copy of Council Minutes	\$0.50	per page
Miscellaneous Copies/Reports	\$0.50	per page
Information requiring research		
- billable in 1/4 hour increments	\$45.00	per hour
Copy of the List of Electors	\$10.00	each
Mortgage Roll Register	\$5.00	per folio
Tax Demand Notice (other than to an owner)	\$5.00	each
Certificate of Tax Status	\$25.00	each
Mobile Home Tax Status Certificate	\$25.00	each
Compliance Letter	\$25.00	each
Property Tax Notice/Utility Bill Reprint	\$10.00	each
Real Estate Board Data File	\$200.00	each
Account Transfers or Refunds		
 1st per annum per folio or account 	no charge	
 upon sale of property or final billing 	no charge	
- all other	\$25.00	each
Returned Cheques/ N.S.F. Payment	\$25.00	each
Issuance of Certified Cheque or Bank Draft	\$25.00	each
Interest on overdue accounts receivable	1%	per month
Penalty on overdue utility accounts	2%	bimonthly
City of Grand Forks "Sustainable Community Plan" Bylaw		
Current Bylaw - includes all amendments and maps	\$30.00	per copy
City of Grand Forks "Zoning" Bylaw		
Bylaw Text	\$20.00	per copy
36 x 36 Colour Map	\$15.00	per copy

City of Grand Forks "Subdivision, Development and Servicing" Bylaw

Current Bylaw - includes all amendments and design standards	\$30.00	per copy
All other Bylaws	\$0.50	per page
Maps - Plotter Printing Fees Black & White Colour	\$2.00 \$4.00	per square foot per square foot
Subdivision Application Fees (non- refundable) Pre-application meeting and letter of requirements Application - examination fee plus fee for each new lot created	\$100.00 \$400.00 \$100.00	